CH \$640.00 471813

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM587515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SURGALIGN SPINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	FORMERLY RTI Surgical, Inc	07/17/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RTI OEM, LLC
Street Address:	41, avenue George V
Internal Address:	c/o Montagu Private Equity SAS
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4718138	ALLOWEDGE
Registration Number:	4736681	ALLOWEDGE
Registration Number:	4718141	ALLOWEDGE
Registration Number:	4348889	BIOADAPT
Registration Number:	2779739	BIOCLEANSE
Registration Number:	4892940	BIOREADY
Registration Number:	3514116	BIOSET
Registration Number:	3441947	BTB SELECT
Registration Number:	3898676	CANCELLE SP
Registration Number:	3898677	CANCELLE SP
Registration Number:	5314555	CORTIVA
Registration Number:	5046366	DESIGNED BY NATURE, SUPPORTED BY SCIENCE
Registration Number:	5062426	MATRIX HD
Registration Number:	2409722	OSTEOFIL
Registration Number:	2405341	REGENAFIL
Registration Number:	2485743	REGENAFORM
Registration Number:	3983204	RTI BIOLOGICS
Registration Number:	3953197	RTI BIOLOGICS
		TRADEMARK

900559850 REEL: 007003 FRAME: 0181

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3991575	RTI BIOLOGICS
Registration Number:	4828563	RTI SURGICAL
Registration Number:	4742729	RTI SURGICAL
Registration Number:	2900124	STERLING
Registration Number:	5043537	STRIDES
Registration Number:	4793193	TUTOMESH
Registration Number:	4793194	TUTOPATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Kim

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Catherine Kim -66477.0056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Kim
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2020

Total Attachments: 15

source=Project Kings IP Assignment Agreement (Surgalign to RTI OEM) Executed WEIL 97556823 4#page1.tif source=Project Kings IP Assignment Agreement (Surgalign to RTI OEM) Executed WEIL 97556823 4#page2.tif source=Project Kings IP Assignment Agreement (Surgalign to RTI OEM) Executed WEIL 97556823 4#page3.tif source=Project Kings IP Assignment Agreement (Surgalign to RTI OEM) Executed WEIL 97556823 4#page4.tif source=Project Kings IP Assignment Agreement (Surgalign to RTI OEM) Executed WEIL 97556823 4#page5.tif source=Project Kings IP Assignment Agreement (Surgalign to RTI OEM) Executed WEIL 97556823 4#page6.tif source=Project Kings IP Assignment Agreement (Surgalign to RTI OEM) Executed WEIL 97556823 4#page7.tif source=Project Kings IP Assignment Agreement (Surgalign to RTI OEM) Executed WEIL 97556823 4#page8.tif source=Project Kings _ IP Assignment Agreement (Surgalign to RTI OEM) Executed_WEIL_97556823_4#page9.tif

source=Project Kings _ IP Assignment Agreement (Surgalign to RTI OEM)

Executed WEIL 97556823 4#page10.tif

source=Project Kings IP Assignment Agreement (Surgalign to RTI OEM)

Executed WEIL 97556823 4#page11.tif

source=Project Kings IP Assignment Agreement (Surgalign to RTI OEM)

Executed WEIL 97556823 4#page12.tif

source=Project Kings _ IP Assignment Agreement (Surgalign to RTI OEM)

Executed WEIL 97556823 4#page13.tif

source=Project Kings IP Assignment Agreement (Surgalign to RTI OEM)

Executed WEIL 97556823 4#page14.tif

source=Project Kings IP Assignment Agreement (Surgalign to RTI OEM)

Executed_WEIL_97556823 4#page15.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (the "<u>Assignment"</u>), dated as of July 17, 2020, and effective as of 10:01 a.m. Wilmington, Delaware, time, is by and between Surgalign Spine Technologies, Inc. (formerly known as RTI Surgical, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and RTI OEM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, RTI Surgical Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Parent</u>"), and Ardi Bidco Ltd., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Buyer</u>") have entered into an Equity Purchase Agreement dated January 13, 2020 (as amended from time to time, the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>") pursuant to which Parent and its Subsidiaries (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) agreed to sell to Buyer, and Buyer desires to purchase from the Subsidiaries of Parent, all of the Securities (as defined in the Purchase Agreement); and

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign the intellectual property listed on the attached Schedules A and B (the "Assigned IP") to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment of Trademarks. Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee and Assignee accepts all right, title and interest of Assignor, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, as assignee of its respective entire right, title and interest therein, in and to (i) certain trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; (ii) all renewals and extensions of any such application, registration and filing; (iii) all rights in and to all income, royalties and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, (iv) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing and (v) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world.
- 2. <u>Assignment of Patents</u>. Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee and Assignee accepts all right, title and interest of Assignor, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (and its successors and assigns) for its use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, as assignee of its respective entire right, title and interest therein, in and to (i) the patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto; (ii) patents which may be granted from divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, and foreign counterparts claiming priority to the underlying said patent rights; (iii) all rights in and to all income, royalties and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, (iv) all rights to sue for

past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing and (v) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world.

- 3. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, upon Assignee's reasonable request, and at Assignee's cost and expense, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, assignments, or powers of attorney necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned IP to Assignee.
- 4. <u>Successors</u>. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and is binding upon the respective successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee.
- 5. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with (i) the laws of the United States, in respect to trademark, patent and copyright issues, and (ii) in all other respects, including as to validity (except for patent, trademark and copyright issues), interpretation and effect, by the laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in separate counterparts, each of which is deemed to be an original and all of which taken together constitute one and the same agreement.
- 7. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment is subject to all the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement. The parties intend that this Assignment is for recordation purposes only and its terms shall not modify the applicable terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement.

Signature Page Follows

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

	By: Name: Joshua DeRienzis Title: Vice President & Secretary
foregoing instrument and acknow	gned authority, on thisday of, 2020, ed known to me as the person whose name is subscribed to the ledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and in the capacity, state, and with authority to act in this assignment
MC STATE	Notary Public (Signature of Notary)

Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

(Legibly Print or Stamp Name of Notary)

A	C	C	EP	T	E	D	B	Y	

ASSIGNEE:

Name: Joshua DeRienzis

Title: Vice President & Secretary

Date:

STATE OF Florida)
COUNTY OF AND)

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day of day of known to me as the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity, state, and with authority to act in this assignment on behalf of the Assignee.

Notary Public

(Signature of Notary)

(Legibly Print or Stamp Name of Notal

Christine A Gacksons.

Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

Schedule A-Trademarks

See attached.

Schedule A to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

Asset Type	Name	Additional Identifying Information	Owner/Holder
Trademark	"RTI SURGICAL" - LOGO	Country: CN; Application No.: 31640393; Registration No.: 31640393	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Trademark	"RTI SURGICAL" - LOGO	Country: CN; Application No.: 31640556; Registration No.: 31640556	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Trademark	ALLOANCHOR	Country: EM; Application No.: 1851724; Registration No.: 1851724	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Trademark	ALLOWEDGE	Country: US; Application No.: 86302864; Registration No.: 4718138	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Trademark	ALLOWEDGE	Country: US; Application No.: 86303426; Registration No.: 4736681	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Trademark	ALLOWEDGE	Country: US; Application No.: 86303424; Registration No.: 4718141	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Trademark	BIOADAPT	Country: AU; Application No.: 1267940; Registration No.: 1267940	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Trademark	BIOADAPT	Country: CN; Application No.: 1267940; Registration No.: 1267940	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Trademark	BIOADAPT	Country: EM; Application No.: 1267940; Registration No.: 1267940	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Trademark	BIOADAPT	Country: IN; Application No.: 1267940; Registration No.: 1267940	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Trademark	BIOADAPT	Country: JP; Application No.: 1267940; Registration No.: 1267940	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Trademark	BIOADAPT	Country: MY; Application No.: 2015065390; Registration No.: 2015065390	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Trademark	BIOADAPT	Country: NZ; Application No.: 1267940; Registration No.: 1267940	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Trademark	BIOADAPT	Country: SG; Application No.: 1267940; Registration No.: 1267940	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Trademark	BIOADAPT	Country: TW; Application No.: 104055826; Registration No.: 1790670	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Trademark	BIOADAPT	Country: US; Application No.: 85582928; Registration No.: 4348889	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Trademark	BIOADAPT	Country: IB; Application No.: 1267940; Registration No.: 1267940	RTI Surgical, Inc.

Trademark	BIOCLEANSE	Country EM, Application No.	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Trauemark	BIOCLEANSE	Country: EM; Application No.:	KTI Surgical, Inc.
		944421; Registration No.:	
-	DIOCIEANICE	944421	DTIC : LI
Trademark	BIOCLEANSE	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		75462643; Registration No.:	
-	DIODEADY.	2779739	DTI C : I I
Trademark	BIOREADY	Country: AU; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		1273635; Registration No.:	
		1273635	
Trademark	BIOREADY	Country: CN; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		1273635; Registration No.:	
		1273635	
Trademark	BIOREADY	Country: EM; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		1273635; Registration No.:	
		1273635	
Trademark	BIOREADY	Country: IN; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		1273635; Registration No.:	
		1273635	
Trademark	BIOREADY	Country: JP; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		1273635; Registration No.:	
		1273635	
Trademark	BIOREADY	Country: MY; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		2015065389; Registration No.:	
		2015065389	
Trademark	BIOREADY	Country: NZ; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		1273635; Registration No.:	
		1273635	
Trademark	BIOREADY	Country: SG; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		1273635; Registration No.:	
		1273635	
Trademark	BIOREADY	Country: TW; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		104055825; Registration No.:	
		1790669	
Trademark	BIOREADY	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		86672785; Registration No.:	
		4892940	
Trademark	BIOREADY	Country: IB; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		1273635; Registration No.:	3,
		1273635	
Trademark	BIOSET	Country: AU; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
ridderiidik	15,0321	1138998; Registration No.:	in sargical, me.
		895709	
Trademark	BIOSET	Country: CA; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
aucmark	[5,632]	1294918; Registration No.:	The same of the sa
		761458	
Trademark	BIOSET	Country: CN; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
aucmark	[Signature Signature Signa	895709; Registration No.:	The surgiculty life.
		895709	
Trademark	BIOSET	Country: EM; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Trademark	[Siose]	895709; Registration No.:	The Surgicul, Inc.
		895709, Registration No	
Trademark	BIOSET	Country: IN; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Hademark	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	3077521; Registration No.:	in Jurgical, IIIc.
		3077521, Registration No	
 Trademark	BIOSET	Country: JP; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
nauemaik	BIOSET		in Surgical, IIIC.
		895709; Registration No.:	1

Two down out	DIOCET	Country (KD, Application No.	DTI Curginal In a
Trademark	BIOSET	Country: KR; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		895709; Registration No.:	
		895709	
Trademark	BIOSET	Country: NO; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		895709; Registration No.:	
		895709	
Trademark	BIOSET	Country: NZ; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		745911; Registration No.:	
		745911	
Trademark	BIOSET	Country: SG; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		895709; Registration No.:	
		895709	
Trademark	BIOSET	Country: TR; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		200654312; Registration No.:	
		895709	
Trademark	BIOSET	Country: TW; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Trademark	5.0321	104055827; Registration No.:	Tri Sargical, inc.
		1790671	
 Trademark	BIOSET	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
ITTademark	BIOSET	78701644; Registration No.:	itti surgical, ilic.
		3514116	
 Trademark	BIOSET		DTI Curginal In a
Trademark	BIOSEI	Country: IB; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		895709; Registration No.:	
	0.50.505	895709	D=10 : 1.1
Trademark	BTB SELECT	Country: EM; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		5937917; Registration No.:	
		5937917	
Trademark	BTB SELECT	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		77188814; Registration No.:	
		3441947	
Trademark	CANCELLE SP	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		77864083; Registration No.:	
		3898676	
Trademark	CANCELLE SP	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		77864095; Registration No.:	
		3898677	
Trademark	CORTIVA	Country: AU; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		1308972; Registration No.:	
		1308972	
Trademark	CORTIVA	Country: EM; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		1308972; Registration No.:	
		1308972	
Trademark	CORTIVA	Country: NZ; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		1308972; Registration No.:	
		1308972	
 Trademark	CORTIVA	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		86835364; Registration No.:	The same same same same same same same sam
		5314555	
 Trademark	CORTIVA	Country: IB; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
i i aucilidi k	CONTIVA	1308972; Registration No.:	itti Jurgical, IIIC.
T dl.	DECICNED BY MATURE	1308972	DTI Consise Line
Trademark	DESIGNED BY NATURE,	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	SUPPORTED BY SCIENCE	86554457; Registration No.:	
		5046366	

Trademark MATRIX HD Country: AU; Application No.: 1303682; Registration N	gical, Inc.
Trademark MATRIX HD Country: EM; Application No.: 1303682; Registration No.: 1303682 Trademark MATRIX HD Country: US; Application No.: 86835397; Registration No.: 1303682; Registration No.: 1303682 Trademark OSTEOFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 728709; Registration No.: 728709 Trademark OSTEOFIL Country: US; Application No.: 2409722 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 1309673; Registration No.	
Trademark MATRIX HD Country: EM; Application No.: 1303682; Registration N	
1303682; Registration No.: 1303682 Registration No.: 1303682 Registration No.: RTI Surgical, Inc. 1303682; Registration No.: 1303682; Registration No.: 1303682 Registration No.: 1303682 Registration No.: RTI Surgical, Inc. 1303682 Registration No.: RTI Surgical, Inc. RTI Surgical, Inc. RTI Surgical, Inc. 1303682; Registration No.: RTI Surgical, Inc. 1303682; Registration No.: RTI Surgical, Inc. 1303682; Registration No.: RTI Surgical, Inc. 1303682; Registration No.: 1303682; Regist	
Trademark MATRIX HD Country: NZ; Application No.: 1303682 Trademark MATRIX HD Country: US; Application No.: 871 Surgical, Inc. 86835397; Registration No.: 5062426 Trademark MATRIX HD Country: IB; Application No.: 1303682; Registration No.: 871 Surgical, Inc. 86835397; Registration No.: 1303682; Registration No.: 1309682; Registration No.: 1309682; Registration No.: 1309682; Registration No.: 1309673; Registration N	vical Inc
Trademark MATRIX HD Country: NZ; Application No.: 1303682; Registration No.: 1303682 Trademark MATRIX HD Country: US; Application No.: 88835397; Registration No.: 5062426 Trademark MATRIX HD Country: IB; Application No.: 1303682; Registration No.: 1303682 Trademark OSTEOFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 728709; Registration No.: 728709 Trademark OSTEOFIL Country: US; Application No.: 7337144; Registration No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: US; Application No.: 1309673 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75655907; Registration No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 2405341 Trademark RTI Surgical, Inc. 75655902; Registration No.:	rical Inc
Trademark MATRIX HD Country: US; Application No.: 86835397; Registration No.: 1303682; Registration No.: 1303682; Registration No.: 1303682; Registration No.: 1303682; Registration No.: 1303682 Trademark OSTEOFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 728709; Registration No.: 728709 Trademark OSTEOFIL Country: US; Application No.: 2409722 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75655907; Registration No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 2485743 Trademark RTI Surgical, Inc. 1820228; Registration No.: 1820288; Registration No.:	arar III. I
Trademark MATRIX HD Country: US; Application No.: 88835397; Registration No.: 5062426 Trademark MATRIX HD Country: IB; Application No.: 1303682; Registration No.: 1303682; Registration No.: 1303682; Registration No.: 1303682 Trademark MATRIX HD Country: IB; Application No.: 1303682 Trademark OSTEOFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 728709 Trademark OSTEOFIL Country: US; Application No.: 2409722 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: US; Application No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 75655901; Registration No.: 2485743 Trademark RTI Country: CA; Application No.: 1820228; Registration No.: 182028; Registration No.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
RTI Surgical, Inc. 86835397; Registration No.: 5062426 Trademark MATRIX HD Country: IB; Application No.: 1303682; Registration No.: 1303682 Trademark OSTEOFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 728709; Registration No.: 728709 Trademark OSTEOFIL Country: US; Application No.: 2409722 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: US; Application No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 2485743 Trademark RTI Country: CA; Application No.: 1820228; Registration No.: 1820228; Registration No.: 1820288; Registration No.: 1820288; Registration No.: 1871 Surgical, Inc. TMA9883 79 Trademark RTI Surgical, Inc.	
Trademark MATRIX HD Country: IB; Application No.: 1303682; Registration No.: 1303682 Trademark OSTEOFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 728709; Registration No.: 728709 Trademark OSTEOFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75337144; Registration No.: 2409722 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75655907; Registration No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 2485743 Trademark RTI Surgical, Inc. 75655902; Registration No.:	gical, Inc.
Trademark MATRIX HD Country: IB; Application No.: 1303682; Registration No.: 1303682 Trademark OSTEOFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 728709; Registration No.: 728709 Trademark OSTEOFIL Country: US; Application No.: 7337144; Registration No.: 7409722 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 75337144; Registration No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75655907; Registration No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 2485743 Trademark RTI Surgical, Inc. 1820228; Registration No.:	
Trademark OSTEOFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 728709; Registration No.: 728709 Trademark OSTEOFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75337144; Registration No.: 2409722 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: US; Application No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75655907; Registration No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 2485743 Trademark RTI Surgical, Inc. 75655902; Registration No.: 2485743 Trademark RTI Country: US; Application No.: 1820228; Registration No.: 1820228; Registration No.: 1820228; Registration No.: 1820228; Registration No.: 1840883 79 Trademark RTI Surgical, Inc.	
Trademark OSTEOFIL OSTEOFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 728709; Registration No.: 728709 Country: US; Application No.: 75337144; Registration No.: 2409722 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75655907; Registration No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 2485743 Trademark RTI Country: CA; Application No.: 1820228; Registration No.:	gical, Inc.
Trademark OSTEOFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 728709; Registration No.: 728709 Trademark OSTEOFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75337144; Registration No.: 2409722 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75655907; Registration No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 2485743 Trademark RTI Country: CA; Application No.: 1820228; Registration No.: 1820228; Registration No.: 1820228; Registration No.: 17M49883 79 Trademark RTI Surgical, Inc. RTI Surgical, Inc. RTI Surgical, Inc. RTI Surgical, Inc.	
Trademark OSTEOFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75337144; Registration No.: 2409722 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: US; Application No.: 1309673 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75655907; Registration No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 2485743 Trademark RTI Country: CA; Application No.: 1820228; Registration N	
Trademark OSTEOFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75337144; Registration No.: 2409722 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673 REGENAFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75655907; Registration No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 2485743 Trademark RTI Country: CA; Application No.: 1820228; Registration No.:	gical, Inc.
Trademark OSTEOFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75337144; Registration No.: 2409722 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75655907; Registration No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 2485743 Trademark RTI Surgical, Inc. 75655902; Registration No.: 1820228; Registration No.: 1820228; Registration No.: 1820228; Registration No.: 1849883 79 Trademark RTI Surgical, Inc. RTI Surgical, Inc.	
Trademark REGENAFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75655907; Registration No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 2485743 Trademark RTI Country: CA; Application No.: 1820228; Registration No.:	
Trademark REGENAFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75655907; Registration No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 2485743 Trademark RTI Country: CA; Application No.: 1820228; Registration No.:	gical, Inc.
Trademark REGENAFIL Country: EM; Application No.: 1309673; Registration No.: 1309673 Trademark REGENAFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75655907; Registration No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 2485743 Trademark RTI Country: CA; Application No.: 1820228; Registration No.:	
Trademark REGENAFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75655907; Registration No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 2485743 Trademark RTI Country: CA; Application No.: 1820228; Registration No.:	
Trademark REGENAFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75655907; Registration No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 2485743 Trademark RTI Country: CA; Application No.: 1820228; Registration No.:	gical, Inc.
Trademark REGENAFIL Country: US; Application No.: 75655907; Registration No.: 2405341 Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 2485743 Trademark RTI Country: CA; Application No.: 1820228; Registration No.: 1820228; Registration No.: 17MA9883 79 Trademark RTI Surgical, Inc. RTI Surgical, Inc. RTI Surgical, Inc.	
Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 2485743 Trademark RTI Country: CA; Application No.: 1820228; Registration No.: 1820228; Registration No.: 17409883 79 Trademark RTI BIOLOGICS Country: US; Application No.: RTI Surgical, Inc. RTI Surgical, Inc.	rical Inc
Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 2485743 Trademark RTI Country: CA; Application No.: 1820228; Registration No.: 1820228; Registration No.: 17MA9883 79 Trademark RTI BIOLOGICS Country: US; Application No.: RTI Surgical, Inc.	gicai, inc.
Trademark REGENAFORM Country: US; Application No.: 75655902; Registration No.: 2485743 Trademark RTI Country: CA; Application No.: 1820228; Registration No.: TMA9883 79 Trademark RTI BIOLOGICS Country: US; Application No.: RTI Surgical, Inc. RTI Surgical, Inc.	
Trademark RTI Country: CA; Application No.: 1820228; Registration No.: 1820228; Registration No.: TMA9883 79 Trademark RTI BIOLOGICS RTI Surgical, Inc. RTI Surgical, Inc.	zical Inc
Trademark RTI RTI Country: CA; Application No.: 1820228; Registration No.: TMA9883 79 Trademark RTI BIOLOGICS RTI Surgical, Inc. RTI Surgical, Inc. RTI Surgical, Inc. RTI Surgical, Inc.	jicai, iiic.
Trademark RTI Country: CA; Application No.: 1820228; Registration No.: 1820228; Registration No.: TMA9883 79 Trademark RTI BIOLOGICS Country: US; Application No.: RTI Surgical, Inc.	
1820228; Registration No.: TMA9883 79 Trademark RTI BIOLOGICS Country: US; Application No.: RTI Surgical, Inc.	zical, Inc.
Trademark RTI BIOLOGICS TMA9883 79 Country: US; Application No.: RTI Surgical, Inc.	, ,
77000004 P1111 N	gical, Inc.
77863991; Registration No.:	
3983204	
Trademark RTI BIOLOGICS Country: US; Application No.: RTI Surgical, Inc.	gical, Inc.
77864004; Registration No.:	
3953197	
Trademark RTI BIOLOGICS Country: US; Application No.: RTI Surgical, Inc.	gical, Inc.
77864031; Registration No.:	
3991575	
Trademark RTI Country: AU; Application No.: RTI Surgical, Inc.	gical, Inc.
SURGICAL 1272317; Registration No.:	
Tradomark PTI Country CA, Application No. 1 PTI Surgical Inc.	rical Inc
Trademark RTI Country: CA; Application No.: RTI Surgical, Inc. SURGICAL 1770382; Registration No.:	gical, IIIC.
SURGICAL 1770382; Registration No.: 974574	
Trademark RTI Country: CN; Application No.: RTI Surgical, Inc.	zical Inc
SURGICAL 1272317; Registration No.:	,real, lite.
1272317, Registration No.:	
Trademark RTI Country: CN; Application No.: RTI Surgical, Inc.	
in least 1, or 1, replacement to 1, inc.	ical. Inc.
SURGICAL 31663006; Registration No.:	gical, Inc.

Trademark	RTI	Country: EM; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	SURGICAL	1272317; Registration No.:	
		1272317	
Trademark	RTI	Country: JP; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	SURGICAL	1272317; Registration No.:	
		1272317	
Trademark	RTI	Country: KR; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	SURGICAL	1272317; Registration No.:	
		1272317	
Trademark	RTI	Country: MX; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	SURGICAL	1272317; Registration No.:	
		1272317	
Trademark	RTI	Country: SG; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	SURGICAL	1272317; Registration No.:	
		1272317	
Trademark	RTI	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	SURGICAL	86389183; Registration No.:	
		4828563	
Trademark	RTI	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	SURGICAL	86389177; Registration No.:	
		4742729	
Trademark	RTI	Country: IB; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	SURGICAL	1272317; Registration No.:	
		1272317	
Trademark	STERLING	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		76128518; Registration No.:	
		2900124	
Trademark	STRIDES	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		86347757; Registration No.:	
		5043537	
Trademark	TUTOMESH	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		86347754; Registration No.:	
		4793193	
Trademark	TUTOPATCH	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		86347755; Registration No.:	
		4793194	

Schedule B-Patents

See attached.

Schedule B to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

Asset Type	Name	Additional Identifying Information	Owner/Holder
Patent	ADJUSTABLE AND FIXED ASSEMBLED BONE-TENDON- BONE GRAFT	Country: CA; Application No.: 2600040; Patent No.: 2600040	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Patent	ADJUSTABLE AND FIXED ASSEMBLED BONE-TENDON- BONE GRAFT	Country: US; Application No.: 11313280; Patent No.: 8470038	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Patent	ADJUSTABLE AND FIXED ASSEMBLED BONE-TENDON- BONE GRAFT	Country: US; Application No.: 13912979; Patent No.: 9717586	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Patent	ANTERIOR IMPACTED BONE GRAFT AND DRIVER INSTRUMENTS	Country: US; Application No.: 10213328; Patent No.: 6984245	RTI Surgical, Inc. & Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc.
Patent	ANTERIOR IMPACTED BONE GRAFT AND DRIVER INSTRUMENTS	Country: US; Application No.: 11437392; Patent No.: 7635371	RTI Surgical, Inc. & Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc.
Patent	ANTERIOR IMPACTED BONE GRAFT AND DRIVER INSTRUMENTS	Country: US; Application No.: 12592698; Patent No.: 8092537	RTI Surgical, Inc. & Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc.
Patent	ASSEMBLED BONE- TENDON- BONE GRAFTS	Country: US; Application No.: 11073281; Patent No.: 7776089	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Patent	ASSEMBLED CARTILAGE REPAIR GRAFT	Country: US; Application No.: 14246930; Patent No.: 9707082	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Patent	BONE BLOCK ASSEMBLIES AND THEIR USE IN ASSEMBLED BONE- TENDON-BONE GRAFTS	Country: US; Application No.: 11073202; Patent No.: 7763071	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Patent	BONE PASTE	Country: US; Application No.: 11152548; Patent No.: 8652503	RTI Surgical, Inc. & University of Florida Tissue Bank, Inc.
Patent	COMPOSITION FOR MAKING A BONE PASTE	Country: US; Application No.: 12026327; Patent No.: 7824702	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Patent	CONNECTIVE-TISSUE- BASED OR DERMAL-TISSUE-BASED GRAFTS/IMPLANTS	Country: US; Application No.: 12807599; Patent No.: 8394141	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Patent	CONNECTIVE-TISSUE- BASED OR DERMAL-TISSUE-BASED GRAFTS/IMPLANTS	Country: US; Application No.: 14284918; Patent No.: 9398948	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Patent	CONNECTIVE-TISSUE- BASED OR DERMAL-TISSUE-BASED GRAFTS/IMPLANTS	Country: US; Application No.: 15192368; Patent No.: 10022472	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Patent	CONNECTIVE-TISSUE- BASED OR DERMAL-TISSUE-BASED GRAFTS/IMPLANTS	Country: US; Application No.: 16036594; Patent No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
Patent	INTERMEDIATE BONE BLOCK AND ITS USE IN BONE BLOCK ASSEMBLIES AND ASSEMBLED BONE-TENDON-BONE GRAFTS	Country: US; Application No.: 11073400; Patent No.: 7763072	RTI Surgical, Inc.

D-++	INVATERIALS AND METHORS FOR	[Ct CA- A!:t NI	DTI C
Patent		Country: CA; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	IMPROVED BONE TENDON	2397071; Patent No.: 2397071	
	BONE TRANSPLANTATION		
Patent	MATERIALS AND METHODS FOR	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	IMPROVED BONE TENDON	10846399; Patent No.: 8167943	
	BONE TRANSPLANTATION	100 10000, 1 diene 110 01075 15	
	BONE TRANSPLANTATION		
Patent	MATERIALS AND METHODS FOR	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	IMPROVED BONE TENDON BONE	09481319; Patent No.: 6497726	
	TRANSPLANTATION		
Patent	MATERIALS AND METHODS FOR	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	IMPROVED BONE TENDON BONE	09528034; Patent No.: 6805713	
	TRANSPLANTATION		
Patent	MATERIALS AND METHODS FOR	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	IMPROVED BONE TENDON	14669782; Patent No.: 9615913	
	BONE TRANSPLANTATION		
Patent	MATERIALS AND METHODS FOR	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
ratent	IMPROVED BONE TENDON	15458603; Patent No.: 10188505	itti Surgical, iiic.
		13438003, Patent No.: 10188303	
	BONE TRANSPLANTATION		
Patent	MATERIALS FOR IMPROVED	Country: GB; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	BONE TENDON BONE	19020122; Patent No.: 1246585	
	TRANSPLANTATION	,	
Patent	MATRIX COMPOSITION FOR	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	HUMAN GRAFTS/IMPLANTS	10754310; Patent No.: 7001430	
	HOWAIT GRAFTS/INTELICTS	10754516, 1 dtellt No.: 7001450	
Patent	METHODS AND INSTRUMENTS	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	FOR IMPROVED MENISCUS	9836099; Patent No.: 6699252	
	TRANSPLANTATION		
Patent	MUSCLE-BASED	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
l'atent	GRAFTS/IMPLANTS	10793976; Patent No.: 7131994	in Surgicul, inc.
	GIAL 13/ IIVII LAIVI3	10755576, 1 atent No.: 7151554	
Patent	MUSCLE-BASED	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	GRAFTS/IMPLANTS	11949687; Patent No.: 7883541	
Patent	MUSCLE-BASED	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	GRAFTS/IMPLANTS	13815184; Patent No.: 8747467	
Patent	ORTHOPEDIC BONE BLOCK	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	ONTHOREDIC BOINE BEOCK	29255371; Patent No.: D583053	ikir Jargical, iric.
		222337 1, r dienii No., D303033	
Patent	ORTHOPEDIC BONE BLOCK	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		29329503; Patent No.: D605768	
Patent	ORTHOPEDIC BONE BLOCK	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
		29303602; Patent No.: D630748	
Patent	ORTHOPEDIC BONE BLOCK	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	ASSEMBLY	29255378; Patent No.: D583055	
Datasat	ORTHOREDIC BONE BLOCK	Country HC And P. 12 All	DTI Compined to a
Patent	ORTHOPEDIC BONE BLOCK	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	ASSEMBLY	29255379; Patent No.: D583056	
		<u> </u>	

Patent	ORTHOPEDIC BONE BLOCK	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
ratelli		1 ' ' '	KTT Surgical, IIIC.
	ASSEMBLY	29329504; Patent No.: D604850	
Patent	ORTHOPEDIC BONE BLOCK	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	ASSEMBLY	29350774; Patent No.: D625822	
Datont	OPTHODEDIC BONE DLOCK	Country US, Application No.	PTI Curgical Inc
Patent	ORTHOPEDIC BONE BLOCK	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	ASSEMBLY	29303603; Patent No.: D619254	
Patent	ORTHOPEDIC BONE BLOCK	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	ASSEMBLY	29362510; Patent No.: D630329	
Patent	OSTEOINDUCTIVE PUTTIES AND	Country: CA; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	METHODS OF MAKING AND	2710207; Patent No.: 2710207	
	USING SUCH PUTTIES		
Patent	OSTEOINDUCTIVE PUTTIES AND	Country: DE; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	METHODS OF MAKING AND	88683198; Patent No.:	
	USING SUCH PUTTIES	602008025839.4	
Patent	OSTEOINDUCTIVE PUTTIES AND	Country: FR; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	METHODS OF MAKING AND	88683198; Patent No.: 2222348	
	USING SUCH PUTTIES	,	
Patent	OSTEOINDUCTIVE PUTTIES AND	Country: GB; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	METHODS OF MAKING AND	88683198; Patent No.: 2222348	
	USING SUCH PUTTIES		
Patent	OSTEOINDUCTIVE PUTTIES AND	Country: IT; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
T decire	METHODS OF MAKING AND	88683198; Patent No.:	Titl Sargical, inc.
	USING SUCH PUTTIES	502013902189576	
Patent	OSTEOINDUCTIVE PUTTIES AND	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
T dient	METHODS OF MAKING AND	12341917; Patent No.: 9700584	Title Sargical, me.
	USING SUCH PUTTIES	123 11317, 1 delle 110.: 3700301	
Patent	OSTEOINDUCTIVE PUTTIES AND	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
latent	METHODS OF MAKING AND	15617234; Patent No.:	in Surgical, inc.
	USING SUCH PUTTIES	13017234, Faterit No	
Patent	PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR	Country: CA; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
ratent	TREATING IMPLANTS	2563648; Patent No.: 2563648	in Surgical, inc.
	TIVEATING IIVIF LAIVIS	2505048, Faterit No.: 2505048	
Patent	PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR	Country: DE; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	TREATING IMPLANTS	48220107; Patent No.:	
		602004041529.4	
Patent	PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR	Country: GB; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	TREATING IMPLANTS	48220107; Patent No.: 1755379	
Patent	PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	TREATING IMPLANTS	10828653; Patent No.: 7648676	5 6.55.,5.
	COMPRISING SOFT TISSUE	10020033,1 416116110 7010070	
Patent	PROCESSED SOFT TISSUE FOR	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
I defit	TOPICAL OR INTERNAL	10228558; Patent No.: 7153518	in Jurgical, IIIC.
	APPLICATION	10220330, ratelit NO /133310	
Patent	PROGRESSIVE GRIP ASSEMBLED	Country: CA; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
ir ateilt		2678236; Patent No.: 2678236	ini Surgical, IIIC.
	BONE-TENDON-BONE GRAFTS,	20/6230, Faterit NO.: 20/8236	
	METHODS OF MAKING, AND		
	METHODS OF USE		
		<u> </u>	

Patent	PROGRESSIVE GRIP ASSEMBLED	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	BONE-TENDON-BONE GRAFTS,	11674084; Patent No.: 8007533	_
	METHODS OF MAKING, AND		
	METHODS OF USE		
D	CELE ENVINO ACCEMENTE DONE	0 10 4 11 11 11	DTI 6
Patent	SELF FIXING ASSEMBLED BONE-	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	TENDON-BONE GRAFT	11428213; Patent No.: 7727278	
Patent	SET OF ORTHOPEDIC BONE	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	BLOCK ASSEMBLIES	29255380; Patent No.: D583473	
Patent	SET OF ORTHOPEDIC BONE	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	BLOCK ASSEMBLIES	29329502; Patent No.: D608891	
Patent	SET OF ORTHOPEDIC BONE	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	BLOCK ASSEMBLY	29255376; Patent No.: D583054	
Patent	SOFT AND CALCIFIED TISSUE	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	IMPLANTS	11007525; Patent No.: 7513910	
Patent	SURGICAL IMPLANTS USEFUL IN	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY	15639890; Patent No.:	
Patent	VASCULAR GRAFT	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	STERILIZATION AND	11634436; Patent No.: 7658706	
	DECELLULARIZATION		
Patent	XENOGRAFT SOFT TISSUE	Country: US; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	IMPLANTS AND METHODS OF	13828363; Patent No.:	
	MAKING AND USING	10314944	
Patent	XENOGRAFT SOFT TISSUE	Country: CN; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	IMPLANTS AND METHODS OF	CN20138036946; Patent No.:	
	MAKING AND USING	10419835	
Patent	XENOGRAFT SOFT TISSUE	Country: RU; Application No.:	RTI Surgical, Inc.
	IMPLANTS AND METHODS OF	RU20140150029; Patent No.:	
	MAKING AND USING	RU2665366 (C2)	

RECORDED: 07/20/2020